Form 8-K April 23, 2014				
UNITED STATES				
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION				
WASHINGTON, DC 20549				
FORM 8-K				
CURRENT REPORT				
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the				
Securities Exchange Act of 1934				
Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): April 23, 2014				

**GOLUB CAPITAL BDC, INC.** 

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 8-K

OELAWARE (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	814-00794 (Commission File Number)	27-2326940 (IRS Employer Identification No.)	
		Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, IL val Executive Offices)	60606 (Zip Code)
Registrant's telephone numb	oer, including a	area code: <u>(312) 205-505</u> 0	
(Former Name or Former A	ddress, if Char	nged Since Last Report)	
Check the appropriate box belothe registrant under any of the		<del>-</del>	ously satisfy the filing obligation of
" Written communications pur	suant to Rule 4	25 under the Securities Act (17 CF	R 230.425)
"Soliciting material pursuant to	o Rule 14a-12 ι	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	40.14a-12)
"Pre-commencement commun	ications pursua	nt to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exch	ange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
"Pre-commencement commun	ications pursua	nt to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Excha	ange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

## **Item 8.01. Other Events**

On April 23, 2014, Golub Capital BDC, Inc. (the "Company") sold an additional 166,855 shares of its common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), at a public offering price of \$18.05 per share pursuant to the underwriters' partial exercise of the option the Company granted in connection with its recently closed public offering of 3,500,000 shares of Common Stock. Settlement of this partial exercise of the option resulted in gross proceeds of \$3,011,733 and net proceeds, before expenses, of \$2,919,963.

Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 8-K

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Golub Capital BDC, Inc. has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## GOLUB CAPITAL BDC, INC.

Date: April 23, 2014 By: /s/ Ross A. Teune

Name: Ross A. Teune

Title: Chief Financial Officer